



Notice of 2024 Formula Rate Update Annual Meeting

NorthWestern Energy (South Dakota) will host a Zoom Meeting to review and discuss the Annual Update of its transmission formula rate as follows:

Date: Monday, April 29, 2024

Time: 9:30 A.M. MTN/10:30 A.M. CDT

Place: Zoom Only. To register, please send an email to Melissa.Crosby@northwestern.com

and you will receive access information.

NorthWestern's Annual Update for the rate year beginning April 1, 2024, is available on the SPP Member Related Postings page, <u>HERE</u>. The Annual Update provides the annual transmission revenue requirement for service in the Upper Missouri Zone of the Southwest Power Pool footprint.

Contact Information

Please submit all communications regarding the Annual Update to the following:

Melissa Crosby Sara Shepard

Manager, FERC Compliance & Policy FERC Regulatory Analyst

<u>melissa.crosby@northwestern.com</u> Sara.shepard@northwestern.com